
Summer Village of Ghost Lake 
Council Meeting Agenda Tuesday, August 21, 2021 

 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
 

1.  CALL TO ORDER 
 

2.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
 

3.  DELEGATIONS 
 

4.  MINUTES 
 

4.1.  Organizational Meeting July 21, 2021 
Special Meeting July 21, 2021 
 

5.  FINANCIALS 
 

5.1.  Payment Schedule - Cheque Register 

• July – August 2021 
 

5.2.  General Bank Account Reconciliation 

• July – August 2021 
Investment Account Reconciliation  

• July – August 2021 
 

5.3.  Balance Sheet  

• July – August 2021 
 

5.4.  Budget 2022 planning discussion 
 

6.  OLD BUSINESS 
 

6.1.  CONFIDENTAL ITEM  
Golf Course Project.  Pursuant to Division 2 of Part 1 of the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy (FOIP) s. 25 (1)(c)  
 

6.2.  Waterfront Annexation  

• Project Update 

•  
6.3.  AEP Bow River Reservoir Options 

• Field Study Land Access Update 
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7.  CORRESPONDANCE 

• Playground Safety 

• 911 Service update 

• Carraig Ridge environmental activities and path forward 

• Message from AEMA regarding the 2021 AEP and how to offer input 

• Senate nomination and Referenda Votes 
 

8.  COMMITTEE REPORTS 
 

8.1.  Public Works 
 

8.1.1.  Dock Subcommittee of Public Works 

• Minutes 2021 07 03 
 

8.2.  Communications and Village Social Life 
 

8.3.  Natural Environment and Lake Stewardship 
  

8.4.  Disaster Services Committee 
 

9.  NEW BUSINESS 
 

9.1.  Canada Post 
 

9.2.  Resident Survey planning  

• Review past surveys 

• Identify what questions to ask 
 

9.3.  Community Building  

• Use  

• Renovation discussion 
 

9.4.  Short Term Rentals 
 

9.5.  Next Meeting Date 
 

10.  ADJOURNMENT 
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UNADOPTED 

DRAFT

SUMMER VILLAGE OF GHOST LAKE            
Organizational Meeting of Council  
July 21, 2021  
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

MINUTES OF THE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF 
GHOST LAKE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 21, AT 4:30 P.M. AT THE COMMUNITY SERVICES 
BUILDING, GHOST LAKE, ALBERTA. 
 

PRESENT Councillor John Walsh, Councillor Carey Fougere, Councillor Karen Foudy, 
 
Sherri Bureyko 
 

 Called to Order by CAO, Sherri Bureyko at 4:55 p.m. 
 

APPOINT 
MAYOR 
 

CAO asked for nominations for mayor for a one-year term. 
Councillor Fougere nominated John Walsh.  There were no further 
nominations 
 

21-028 MOVED by Councillor Fougere that John Walsh be appointed mayor for a 
one-year term. 

CARRIED. 
 

APPOINT 
DEPUTY MAYOR 
 

Mayor Walsh asked for nominations for deputy mayor for a one-year term. 
Mayor Walsh nominated Councillor Fougere.  There were no further 
nominations. 

20-029 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that Warren Wilson be appointed as deputy mayor 
for a one-year term. 

CARRIED. 
 

 

MEETING 
DATES 

Council discussed setting meeting dates.  Council reviewed dates and agreed 
that due to uncertain schedules to set dates one meeting at a time, setting 
the following regular meeting during the next regular meeting.   
 

 

SIGNING 
AUTHORITY 

 

20-030 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that Councillor Fougere and Councillor Foudy be 
appointed as signing authorities for the Summer Village of Ghost Lake 
 

CARRIED. 
 

20-031 MOVED by Councillor Foudy that administration be directed to develop 
Terms of Reference for all the Council Committees that do not currently 
have one including Public Works, Natural Environment and Lake 
Stewardship, and Disaster Services. 

CARRIED. 
 

COUNCIL 
APPOINTMENTS 

Council discussed council liaison representatives on various committees and 
councillor board appointments.  
 

20-032 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that the following councillor liaison rep 
appointments for a one year term be approved: 
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July 21, 2021  
Page 2 of 3 
 

 

Council Liaison rep: 
    Public Works – Carey Fougere – 1 year 
    Dock Sub-Committee – John Walsh – 1 year 

Communications & Village Social Life – Karen Foudy – 1 year 
   Natural Environment & Lake Stewardship – Karen Foudy – 1 year 
    Disaster Services – Carey Fougere – 1 year 
 

Councillor Board appointments: 
     Subdivision Approving Authority – John Walsh – 1 year 

Subdivision Approving Authority – Karen Foudy – 1 year 
 

CARRIED. 
 

CITIZEN 
COMMITTEE 
APPOINTMENTS 
 

20-033 

Council reviewed the list of residents that were seeking reappointment to 
their committee positions and residents requesting first time appointments 
to Committees. 
 
MOVED by Councillor Foudy that the following Resident Committee 
appointments be made: 
 
Natural Environment and Lake Stewardship Committee to August 31, 2023 
Connie Beaton 
Bruce MacDonald 
Debby Brotzell 
 
Dock Sub-Committee to August 31, 2023 
Bruce Lindsay 
Colin Donoghue 
Barry Smith 
Jeff Allan 
Olav Cramer 
Gary Stewart 
 

CARRIED. 
 

ADJOURN 
 

20-034 

 
 
MOVED by Mayor Walsh that the meeting adjourn at 5:35 p.m. 

CARRIED. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

__________________________________   _______________________________________ 

Mayor         Chief Administrative Officer   
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Page 1 of 4 
            

MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF GHOST LAKE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY July 21, 2021, AT 5:30 P.M. AT SUMMER VILLAGE OF GHOST LAKE COMMUNITY CENTRE. 

 
Called to Order by Mayor Walsh at 5:35 pm.  

 

PRESENT Mayor John Walsh, Deputy Mayor Carey Fougere, Councilor Karen Foudy, Chief 

Administrative Officer Sherri Bureyko  

2 members of the community 

 

 

XXX members of the public 

APPROVE AGENDA Council reviewed the agenda as presented. 

21-035 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that Council approve the agenda as amended. 

CARRIED. 

NATURAL 

ENVIRONMENT AND 

LAKE STEWARDSHIP 

COMMITTEE  

NELS Committee chair, Karen Laustsen and committee member Connie Beaton 

attended the meeting and spoke on behalf of the committee regarding concerns 

with the disc golf course that was installed on the North-West side of the Village. 

Committee Chair Laustsen read a statement from the committee to Council. 

 MINUTES Council reviewed the minutes of the Regular Meeting April 26, 2021 

 21-036 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that the minutes of the Regular Meeting of April 26, 

2021, be adopted as circulated. 

 
CARRIED. 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE The payment schedule, outlining payments of direct withdrawals and cheque nos. 

1882-1895 for April 2021 – June 2021 in the amount of $80,499.62 was 

acknowledged by Council. 

BANK RECONCILIATIONS Council reviewed the General Bank Reconciliation for the periods ending April 30, 

2021, May 31, 2021, and June 30, 2021. 

Council reviewed the Investment Account Reconciliation for the periods ending April 

30, 2021, May 31, 2021, and June 30, 2021. 

 

 

21-037 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that the General Bank Reconciliations for the periods 

ending April 30, 2021, May 31, 2021, and June 30, 2021, and the Investment 

Account Reconciliations for the periods ending April 30, 2021, May 31, 2021, and 

June 30, 2021, be approved as submitted. 

CARRIED. 

FINANCIAL STATEMENT 

 

 

Council reviewed the Balance Sheet reports for the period ending June 30, 2021. 

21-038 MOVED by Councillor Foudy that Council approve the June 30, 2021 Balance Sheet 

as submitted. 
 

 

 

 

CARRIED. 
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ADMINISTRATION 

REPORT 

Administration provided an update on ongoing projects including: 

• Road Engineer 

• Canada Post – Postal Codes  

• Assessment Review Board 

• Fireworks complaint 

OLD BUSINESS  

GOLF COURSE PROJECT Administration reported on ongoing supply issues with the vendor  

WATERFRONT 

ANNEXATION 

Administration provided an update on the ongoing Annexation project . 

CORRESPONDANCE 

 

Council acknowledged the receipt of the following correspondence 

• June 2021 Interim Police Advisory Quarterly Report 
 

COMMITTEE REPORTS 

PUBLIC WORKS • Newsletter in fall to include reminder of Season Storage Policy 

DOCK SUBCIOMMITTEE  

21-039 MOVED by Mayor Walsh that Administration be directed to post the Dock waiting 

list by lot # on the Village website.  

 CARRIED. 

COMMUNICATIONS & 

VILLAGE SOCIAL LIFE 

nil 

NATURAL 

ENVIRONMENT AND 

LAKE STEWARDSHIP 

Moved to start of meeting 

DISASTER SERVICES 911 calls being re-routed and callers put on hold  

NEW BUSINESS  

AEP BOW River – FIELD 

STUDY LAND ACCESS 

REQUEST 

Administration will request a meeting to further explore requirements . 

GRAVEL AT GARBAGE 

AREA PROPOSAL 

Council discussed the issue That the west end road is being washed out each year – 

Engineers needed to give us a proposal. 
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REQUEST TO ACCESS 

WATERFRONT 
Council acknowledged the resident offer to fund gravel for the garbage area with 

thanks.  This has been purchased out of the Public Works budget and already spread. 

SHORT TERM RENTALS Council to review 2018 survey, specifically the responses regarding short term 

rentals. 

EAST END SPEED 

BUMPS 

 

21-040 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Fougere that Administration be directed to purchase 2 

sets of speed bumps and install kits for the summer student to install.  

 CARRIED. 

NEXT MEETING DATE Tuesday September 21, 2021 5:30pm in the Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

Community Building. 

ADJOURNMENT  

21-041 MOVED by Mayor Walsh being that the agenda matters have been concluded, the 

meeting adjourn at 8:09 pm. 

CARRIED. 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        Mayor                                                 Chief Administrative Officer 
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Num Name Memo Amount

Bank - TD Canada Trust
Debit Epcor Energy Sevices June Power -114.20
Debit Cochrane Lake Gas Co-op July Gas -30.45
Debit Cochrane Lake Gas Co-op August Gas -30.45
Debit Epcor Energy Sevices July Power -106.35
1897 Sherri Bureyko July Admin Contract, phone, fax, software,printin... -2,937.21
1899 Jeffrey Allan ARB appeal withdrawl -50.00
1900 Dale Kennard 2021 Regatta Expenses -65.42
1901 Leah Fink 2021 Regatta Expenses -266.99
1902 BARTLETT TREE EXPERTS Prune trees and shape carragana hedge -2,268.00
1903 Blu Planet Recycling July waste and recycling service -1,233.75
1906 Kevin Sattler 2021 Regatta t-shirt expenses -421.61
1909 Karen Foudy Regatta expense - singer -300.00
1910 Peter Attalla Gas for water truck, lawnmower -119.07
1911 MD of Bighorn 2021 Fire Services Agreement  - operating expe... -3,000.00
1912 Scase and Partners 2019 Audit -5,775.00
1913 The Suck Truck Pump Septic Tank Inv  21-08-19 -315.00
1914 ULINE Speedbumps for 400/700 block -926.79
1915 Blu Planet Recycling August waste and recycling service -1,233.75
1916 7060 Allan/Voigt Overpayment refund of 2021 Property Tax Asses... -169.46

Total Bank - TD Canada Trust -19,363.50

TOTAL -19,363.50

Summer Village of Ghost Lake 
Cheque Register 
As of August 31, 2021 
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 42,428.19
Cleared Transactions

Cheques and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Cheque 06/30/2021 1892 Sherri Bureyko X -3,039.86 -3,039.86
Bill Pmt -Cheque 06/30/2021 1895 Benchmark Assess... X -1,239.47 -4,279.33
Bill Pmt -Cheque 06/30/2021 1893 Banff Fire & Safety X -246.81 -4,526.14
General Journal 07/05/2021 204 5030 Marich X -2,003.15 -6,529.29
General Journal 07/05/2021 205 X -5.00 -6,534.29
Bill Pmt -Cheque 07/15/2021 Debit Epcor Energy Sevices X -114.20 -6,648.49
Bill Pmt -Cheque 07/16/2021 Debit Cochrane Lake Gas ... X -30.45 -6,678.94
Pay Cheque 07/21/2021 1896 Maarten Cramer X -1,355.24 -8,034.18
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/13/2021 1903 Blu Planet Recycling X -1,233.75 -9,267.93

Total Cheques and Payments -9,267.93 -9,267.93

Deposits and Credits - 54 items
Payment 06/17/2021 322 4220 Kearns X 1,212.93 1,212.93
Payment 06/17/2021 116 6030 Wood X 1,346.42 2,559.35
Payment 06/17/2021 32 4200 Sokolan/Oblak/... X 1,414.56 3,973.91
Payment 06/17/2021 2787 5160 Walsh X 1,450.75 5,424.66
Payment 06/17/2021 2787 5150 Walsh X 1,450.75 6,875.41
Payment 06/17/2021 2787 5120 Walsh X 1,527.11 8,402.52
Payment 06/17/2021 2787 5130 Walsh X 1,527.11 9,929.63
Payment 06/17/2021 2787 5140 Walsh X 1,527.11 11,456.74
Payment 06/17/2021 084 4010 Graham X 1,569.51 13,026.25
Payment 06/17/2021 730 5170 Walsh X 1,581.46 14,607.71
Payment 06/17/2021 018 5030 Marich X 2,003.15 16,610.86
Payment 06/17/2021 265 1050 Macdonald X 2,546.74 19,157.60
Payment 06/17/2021 730 2060 Walsh X 2,751.88 21,909.48
Payment 06/29/2021 50556... 9120 Telus X 86.39 21,995.87
Payment 06/29/2021 0202106 9110 Fortis X 290.95 22,286.82
Payment 06/29/2021 022 6200 MacDonald/No... X 1,127.83 23,414.65
Payment 06/29/2021 007 7080 Rudolf/Leischner X 1,256.04 24,670.69
Payment 06/29/2021 025 7130 Bunes X 1,363.00 26,033.69
Payment 06/29/2021 285 4020 Ireland X 1,369.74 27,403.43
Payment 06/29/2021 005 4250 Labute X 1,389.58 28,793.01
Payment 06/29/2021 880 4210 Csilics X 1,428.69 30,221.70
Payment 06/29/2021 545 4180 Young/Sherwin X 1,441.89 31,663.59
Payment 06/29/2021 033 7140 Unger X 1,604.73 33,268.32
Payment 06/29/2021 059 6190 Mullan/Zambory X 1,830.31 35,098.63
Payment 06/29/2021 728 4120 MacDonald-S... X 2,004.57 37,103.20
Payment 06/29/2021 394 2100 Springbank Inv... X 2,029.31 39,132.51
Payment 06/29/2021 815 1070 Baisch X 2,245.42 41,377.93
Payment 06/29/2021 066 3170 Gowsell X 2,457.90 43,835.83
Payment 06/29/2021 832 5040 Bawtinhimer X 2,561.98 46,397.81
Payment 06/29/2021 101 5010 Couchman X 3,223.68 49,621.49
Payment 06/29/2021 394 2090 Springbank Inv... X 4,580.57 54,202.06
Payment 06/30/2021 008 3130 Vryheid X 591.84 54,793.90
Payment 06/30/2021 150 6070 Gibson X 1,138.76 55,932.66
Payment 06/30/2021 154 7070 Beaton X 1,344.85 57,277.51
Payment 06/30/2021 1926 4070 Buzogany X 1,361.54 58,639.05
Payment 06/30/2021 180 7030 Cockx X 1,570.83 60,209.88
Payment 06/30/2021 180 7040 Cockx X 1,891.78 62,101.66
Payment 06/30/2021 192 6020 Rankin/Pruden X 1,920.73 64,022.39
Payment 06/30/2021 885 2020 Gnenz X 2,161.13 66,183.52
Payment 06/30/2021 153 2110 Smith X 2,280.34 68,463.86
Payment 06/30/2021 4280 Smith X 2,306.46 70,770.32
Payment 06/30/2021 396 2080 Deines X 2,437.86 73,208.18
Payment 06/30/2021 437 4230 Boyd X 2,582.07 75,790.25
Payment 06/30/2021 27 4150 Goodwin X 2,959.55 78,749.80
Payment 06/30/2021 934 2030 Bohme/Cramer X 3,107.39 81,857.19
Payment 06/30/2021 064 6220 Fink/Kokts-Pori... X 3,344.66 85,201.85
Payment 06/30/2021 044 6040 Wood/Clark X 3,368.80 88,570.65
Payment 06/30/2021 56168... 1100 Mackay/Fougere X 3,737.21 92,307.86
Payment 06/30/2021 062 5020 Elvey X 3,778.15 96,086.01
Deposit 07/12/2021 X 40.00 96,126.01
Deposit 07/14/2021 X 35.00 96,161.01
Deposit 07/14/2021 X 2,000.00 98,161.01

5:14 PM Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

09/18/21 Reconciliation Detail 
 Bank - TD Canada Trust, Period Ending 07/31/2021 

Page 1
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposit 07/20/2021 X 20.00 98,181.01
Deposit 09/08/2021 X 554.97 98,735.98

Total Deposits and Credits 98,735.98 98,735.98

Total Cleared Transactions 89,468.05 89,468.05

Cleared Balance 89,468.05 131,896.24

Uncleared Transactions
Cheques and Payments - 2 items

Bill Pmt -Cheque 01/16/2020 Debit Cochrane Lake Gas ... -98.53 -98.53
Bill Pmt -Cheque 06/30/2021 1894 Blu Planet Recycling -1,233.75 -1,332.28

Total Cheques and Payments -1,332.28 -1,332.28

Total Uncleared Transactions -1,332.28 -1,332.28

Register Balance as of 07/31/2021 88,135.77 130,563.96

New Transactions
Cheques and Payments - 18 items

Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/01/2021 1897 Sherri Bureyko -2,937.21 -2,937.21
Pay Cheque 08/04/2021 1898 Maarten Cramer -1,305.05 -4,242.26
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/13/2021 1902 BARTLETT TREE E... -2,268.00 -6,510.26
Cheque 08/13/2021 1901 Leah Fink -266.99 -6,777.25
Cheque 08/13/2021 1900 Dale Kennard -65.42 -6,842.67
Cheque 08/13/2021 1899 Jeffrey Allan -50.00 -6,892.67
Pay Cheque 08/15/2021 1905 Maarten Cramer -652.52 -7,545.19
Cheque 08/24/2021 1906 Kevin Sattler -421.61 -7,966.80
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/31/2021 1912 Scase and Partners -5,775.00 -13,741.80
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/31/2021 1911 MD of Bighorn -3,000.00 -16,741.80
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/31/2021 1915 Blu Planet Recycling -1,233.75 -17,975.55
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/31/2021 1914 ULINE -926.79 -18,902.34
Bill Pmt -Cheque 08/31/2021 1913 The Suck Truck -315.00 -19,217.34
Cheque 08/31/2021 1909 Karen Foudy -300.00 -19,517.34
Cheque 08/31/2021 1916 7060 Allan/Voigt -169.46 -19,686.80
Cheque 08/31/2021 1910 Peter Attalla -119.07 -19,805.87
Bill Pmt -Cheque 09/01/2021 1907 Sherri Bureyko -2,968.94 -22,774.81
Bill Pmt -Cheque 09/08/2021 1908 Sport Court Calgary -1,114.85 -23,889.66

Total Cheques and Payments -23,889.66 -23,889.66

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 08/04/2021 19,601.00 19,601.00
Deposit 09/08/2021 472.00 20,073.00

Total Deposits and Credits 20,073.00 20,073.00

Total New Transactions -3,816.66 -3,816.66

Ending Balance 84,319.11 126,747.30

5:14 PM Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

09/18/21 Reconciliation Detail 
 Bank - TD Canada Trust, Period Ending 07/31/2021 
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Aug 31, 21

Beginning Balance 131,896.24
Cleared Transactions

Cheques and Payments - 11 items -9,337.35
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 19,801.00

Total Cleared Transactions 10,463.65

Cleared Balance 142,359.89

Uncleared Transactions
Cheques and Payments - 9 items -11,937.60

Total Uncleared Transactions -11,937.60

Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 130,422.29

New Transactions
Cheques and Payments - 2 items -4,083.79
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 472.00

Total New Transactions -3,611.79

Ending Balance 126,810.50

5:24 PM Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

09/18/21 Reconciliation Summary 
 Bank - TD Canada Trust, Period Ending 08/31/2021 
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Jul 31, 21

Beginning Balance 500,000.00
Cleared Balance 500,000.00

Register Balance as of 07/31/2021 500,000.00

Ending Balance 500,000.00

3:06 PM Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

09/18/21 Reconciliation Summary 
 T D Canada Trust - Investments, Period Ending 07/31/2021 
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Aug 31, 21

Beginning Balance 500,000.00
Cleared Balance 500,000.00

Register Balance as of 08/31/2021 500,000.00

Ending Balance 500,000.00

3:07 PM Summer Village of Ghost Lake 

09/18/21 Reconciliation Summary 
 T D Canada Trust - Investments, Period Ending 08/31/2021 
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Aug 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Chequing/Savings
Bank - TD Canada Trust 129,867.32

Total Chequing/Savings 129,867.32

Accounts Receivable
Taxes Receivable 11,197.14

Total Accounts Receivable 11,197.14

Other Current Assets
Other Assets 63.00
T D Canada Trust - Investments 500,000.00

Total Other Current Assets 500,063.00

Total Current Assets 641,127.46

Fixed Assets
Accum Deprn - Buildings -149,228.03
Accum Deprn - Eng Str Breakwatr -3,447.76
Accum Deprn - Eng Str Roads -217,899.32
Accum Deprn - Eng Str Water -1,737.83
Accum Deprn - Land Improvements -100,760.83
Accum Deprn - Machinery & Equip -27,964.84
Accum Deprn - Vehicles -20,146.98
Assets - Buildings 430,297.76
Assets - Eng Struc - Breakwater 7,284.00
Assets - Eng Struct - Roads 595,780.89
Assets - Eng Struct - Water 4,298.00
Assets - Land 36,969.61
Assets - Land Improvements 130,765.62
Assets - Machinery & Equipment 38,054.43
Assets - Vehicles 25,022.00

Total Fixed Assets 747,286.72

TOTAL ASSETS 1,388,414.18

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - Accrued 3,431.52
Development Deposit 13,150.00
Excess Collections 197.63
GST/HST Payable -11,208.89
Payroll Liabilities -86.28
Receiver General Payable 169.93
Reserves - Bylaw 5,000.00
Reserves - Capital Works 149,763.30
Reserves - Contingency 82,748.19
